

(
ITEM NO.14(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 400 OF 2012

NATIONAL LEGAL SER.AUTH. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) ` Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi,Adv.
Mr. Lakshyay Sawhney,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna,ASG
Ms. Seema Rao,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kumar Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.Gen.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
for M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Apurna Upmanyu,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,A.A.G.(Haryana)
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group, A.O.R.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,AAG(Himachal Pradesh)
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG(Rajasthan)
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Sudheesh,Adv.

Mr. M.S. Doabia,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel assisting Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna,Additional
Solicitor General, accepts notice for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the writ petition
upon Standing Counsel for the States of Arunachal Pradesh and Uttar
Pradesh, whose names shall be shown by the Registry in the Cause List
on the next date of hearing.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit by
the respondents, who have not done so far.

Post after four weeks.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|