

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 400 OF 2012

NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

UT of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Jammu & Kashmir Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Advocate General (NP)

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.  
Ms. Movita, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Apoorv Krup, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UOI Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG

Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Nagaland Mr. Amit Kumar singh, Adv.

for Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Uttarakhand Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Tyagi, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

R-25 Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Bihar Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Kerala Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.  
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG (NP)  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

...3/-

: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 35 days in filing the counter affidavit is  
condoned.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the  
respondents to file their respective counter affidavits.

Put up on August 14, 2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|