

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 400 OF 2012

NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 604 OF 2013

(With office report)

Date: 14/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Anirudha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahendrakar, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Rupi Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sounak S. Das, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG

Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Mandyal, Adv.
Mr. H.C. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Malik, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Sarma, AAG
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

...3/-

: 3 :

Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aniem Potsangbam, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the States and Union Territories shall file their counter affidavits before September 06, 2013 positively.

Reply affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioner by
September 16, 2013.

Post on September 17, 2013 (non-miscellaneous day).

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be
granted on any ground whatsoever.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|