

j
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 400 OF 2012

NATIONAL LEGAL SER.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from service to all respondents,
impleadment and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 604 of 2013
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Sounak S. Das, Adv.
Mr. Rupi Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. General
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.
Ms. Aniem Potsangbam, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Panchal,Adv.
Ms. Babita Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar,Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Surya Narayana Singh,AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Anirudha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group,AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh,Adv.

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 1.10.2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER