

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 400 OF 2012

NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from service to all respondents and office report)

WITH
W.P(C) NO. 604 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Rupi Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Soumak S. Das, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

IA No.2 Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
for Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Sikkim Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. P. Subramanian, Adv.

Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
for Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Bihar Ms. Supriti Rai, Adv.

for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
for Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, AAG
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Himachal Pradesh Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Madhya Pradesh Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. (NP)

...3/-

: 3 :

Karnataka Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Andaman & Nicobar Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Punjab Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. (NP)

Kerala Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Uttarakhand Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.
For remaining arguments, to come up on October 29, 2013 as

first case.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Narendra Prasad)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|