

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2014 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

400/2012

NATIONAL LEGAL SER.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 15.04.2014  
and office report)Date : 22/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.for India  
Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
For Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Impleading party

Mr.Anand Grover, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr.Amitananda, Adv.  
Mr.Mukesh Kr.Singh, Adv.Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.Rahul Verma, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Dr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.01.22

14:56:39 IST

Reason:

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.  
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V. Paramveer, Adv.  
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S. J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

3

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, AAG  
Mr. Akshay Vasishtha, Adv.  
For Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Mr. Reegan S., Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.4 of 2014:

Notice.

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve a copy of the I.A.No.4 of 2014 on Shri Anand Grover, learned senior counsel also.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar